## MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

## **RESOLUTION 2022-3-17**

## RESOLUTION APPROVING WAGE FOR CERTAIN MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES

**WHEREAS**, certain department heads within the Township of Mansfield has requested that their employees be compensated for their hard work and dedication to the Township of Mansfield; and

**WHEREAS**, the Township Committee, after further review, agree that further compensation is deserving and are desirous of establishing the following Township employee's wages accordingly:

Office of Emergency Management Assistant Coordinator, Alexander Belonzi- \$2,500.00, effective as of 1-1-2022

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey at their regular meeting held on March 16, 2022 at 7:00 PM that the annual salary of the aforementioned employee is hereby established as indicated.

**ROLL CALL VOTE:** 

AYES: OCELLO, SISZ, GOLENDA, TALLON, MOJENA

NAYS: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: NONE

## **CERTIFICATION**

**I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR,** Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby CERTIFY the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at a meeting held on March 16, 2022 at 7:00 p.m.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk